
RACE  1	 5:45 PM	 (€10,500)	 Vittel	 --   2100m
1	 203140	 Pleaseman (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 H Journiac	 8.0%	 R Collet	 8.2%
2	 743079	 Mandoki (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 E Weissmeier (1.5)	 1.9%	 Mme R Weissmeier	 3.8%
3	 636342	 Zarica	 56.5	 [	5]	 T Trullier	 7.4%	 J Phelippon	 13.9%
4	 540000	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 S Vogt (1.5)	 13.2%	 St Richter	 9.5%
5	 383097	 No Barrier	 56	 [	2]	 F Foresi	 2.7%	 A Coelho	 11.1%
6	 647577	 Morcote (SWI)	 56	 [	4]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.8%
7	 756029	 Mona Trezy (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 M Cabal (3.5)	 0.0%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VITTEL 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Pleaseman (FR)
	 3	 Zarica
	 6	 Morcote (SWI)
	 4	 Dream Wukair (FR)

Race Preview: Pleaseman (FR) First up from a break after 60 days and may need the run. Zarica 
Solid effort last start, beaten 3.50 lengths into second over 2600m. Among the chances. Morcote 
(SWI) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Dream Wukair (FR) Drawn well and has the apprentice 
jockey claims. Will be handy.

RACE  2	 6:47 PM	 (€12,000)	 Vittel	 --   2100m
1	 37460	 Dschingis Art (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 G Sias (2.5)	 10.9%	 J Carayon	 2.2%
2	 694	 Freeze (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 C Berge (1.5)	 8.4%	 H Blume	 7.1%
3	 706025	 Olaf (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 M Seidl	 14.0%	 H Blume	 7.1%
4	 44	 Lunates Fal (MOR)	 57	 [	4]	 P Bazire	 8.5%	 Mme Y Vollmer	 7.8%
5	 65	 Mister Jules (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 T Trullier	 7.4%	 J Phelippon	 13.9%
6	 659	 Scaramouche (GER)	 56	 [	6]	 H Boutin	 9.0%	 J Carvalho	 10.8%
7	 709	 Bustopher Jones (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 S Breux	 4.0%	 Mme C Whitfield	 4.0%
8	 68486	 Mqse Du Berger (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 H Besnier	 9.0%	 A Fabre	 21.3%
9	 06	 Cara Fal (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 Mme Y Vollmer	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VITTEL 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 8	 Mqse Du Berger (FR)
	 4	 Lunates Fal (MOR)
	 2	 Freeze (FR)
	 3	 Olaf (FR)

Race Preview: Mqse Du Berger (FR) Just the one place from five starts thus far but drops in grade 
and could be a big danger in this line-up. Lunates Fal (MOR) Raced handily last start when finishing 
4th position over 2400m. Has been improving and can feature here. Freeze (FR) Three-start maiden 
who has been improving with a 4th position last start over 2000m. This looks a suitable race. Olaf 
(FR) Expect to improve here.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (€14,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2200m
1	 391100	 Zelzefyr (FR)	 72.5	 [	7]	 F Yarham	 0.0%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
2	 030267	 Sweetest Thing (FR)	 72.5	 [	5]	 A Burke-ott	 --%	 M Delzangles	 9.5%
3	 352343	 Black Morning	 72	 [	6]	 A Menendez	 0.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.4%
4	 055504	 Argyron (IRE)	 70.5	 [	2]	 G Viel	 12.5%	 L Viel	 10.5%
5	 400800	 Tarcenay (IRE)	 66	 [	1]	 D Poggi	 0.0%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
6	 087000	 Parfaite Merill (FR)	 65	 [	4]	 J Plassard	 12.5%	 Mme C Auvray	 4.4%
7	 900006	 Multamis (IRE)	 65	 [	3]	 M Luka	 0.0%	 J Bertin	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 3	 Black Morning
	 4	 Argyron (IRE)
	 2	 Sweetest Thing (FR)
	 1	 Zelzefyr (FR)

5	 Tarcenay (IRE)	 21%
3	 Black Morning	 17%

Race Preview: Black Morning Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.25 lengths over 2000m. Big 
chance to score here. Argyron (IRE) Has not raced since finishing 4 out of 9 runners over 64 days 
ago. Watch betting. Sweetest Thing (FR) First up from a break after 65 days and may need the run. 
Zelzefyr (FR) Chance if finding best form.

RACE  4	 7:40 PM	 (€22,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2400m
1	 3	 Catch Fire	 58	 [	8]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 F Graffard	 23.8%
2	 4	 Tiger Rock (IRE)	 58	 [	1]	 E Crublet	 8.9%	 J C Rouget	 22.8%
3	 434	 Speed For Fun (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 N Clement	 12.5%
4	 0	 Lovely Heart (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 B Marie	 4.4%	 H Fortineau	 3.7%
5	 4225	 Spinello (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 13.3%	 M Baratti	 11.8%
6	 0	 Alonzo (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Duporte (1.5)	 5.9%	 S Cerulis	 5.6%
7	 0	 So I See (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 D Smaga	 4.9%
8	 	 Embruns Emery (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 S Planque	 8.7%	 J Planque	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 5	 Spinello (FR)
	 2	 Tiger Rock (IRE)
	 1	 Catch Fire
	 3	 Speed For Fun (FR)

1	 Catch Fire	 33%

Race Preview: Spinello (FR) Better run last start, beaten 1.44 lengths into over 2200m. Genuine 
chance on the back of the last effort. Tiger Rock (IRE) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 4th 
over 1800m. Should improve and strip fitter. Catch Fire Mickael Barzalona rides and he is a big 
runner. Speed For Fun (FR) Three-start maiden who has been improving with a 4th position last start 
over 2200m. This looks a suitable race.

RACE  5	 7:57 PM	 (€17,000)	 Vittel	 --   1600m
1	 185265	 Sommerblitz (GER)	 59	 [	3]	 E Weissmeier (1.5)	 1.9%	 F X Weissmeier	 8.5%
2	 661076	 Etel (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 H Besnier	 9.0%	 Mme A Crombez	 7.5%
3	 286229	 Liberte	 57.5	 [	7]	 A Molins (1.5)	 5.7%	 N Clement	 12.5%
4	 420434	 Viadeipispini (IRE)	 57.5	 [	10]	G Sias (2.5)	 10.9%	 A G Botti	 8.0%
5	 330900	 Favory Chop (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 H Journiac	 8.0%	 T Speicher	 13.0%
6	 404554	 Balerion (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 P Bazire	 8.5%	 X Blanchet	 3.0%
7	 876565	 Rockstar Martini (IRE)	 55	 [	8]	 C Berge	 8.4%	 Mme R Meulen	 0.0%
8	 662504	 Waldlady (FR)	 55	 [	5]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 Mme C Whitfield	 4.0%
9	 084272	 Seventh Wonder (FR)	 55	 [	4]	 S Vogt (1.5)	 13.2%	 Mme C Bocksai	 9.8%
10	 78	 Canet De Salars (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 S Tison (2.5)	 5.0%	 A G Botti	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VITTEL 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Seventh Wonder (FR)
	 1	 Sommerblitz (GER)
	 3	 Liberte
	 4	 Viadeipispini (IRE)

Race Preview: Seventh Wonder (FR) Solid effort last start, beaten 1.00 lengths into second over 
2000m. Among the chances. Sommerblitz (GER) Better run last start, beaten 2.56 lengths into over 
1200m. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Liberte Has the apprentice jockey claims. 
Viadeipispini (IRE) Can earn some more money.

RACE  6	 8:15 PM	 (€22,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   2400m
1	 3	 Darylakha (IRE)	 58	 [	12]	M Barzalona	 19.0%	 F Graffard	 23.8%
2	 27	 Likasa (FR)	 58	 [	10]	G R Le Vaillant (2.5)	 6.3%	 J C Rouget	 22.8%
3	 2	 Dschingis Dragon (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Pouchin	 12.2%	 Y Barberot	 9.0%
4	 0	 Battle Angel (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 13.3%	 F Bresson	 16.7%
5	 08	 Speedy Gonzalez (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 R Thomas	 11.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.9%
6	 9790	 Estella Mobray (IRE)	 58	 [	8]	 G Guillermo	 0.0%	 G Guillermo	 0.0%
7	 4	 Valkana (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 J Guillochon	 3.4%	 Mme V Seignoux	 2.1%
8	 7347	 Panthera (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 C Soumillon	 11.3%	 D Menuisier	 12.4%
9	 04	 My Mind (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 X Blanchet	 3.0%
10	 0	 Summer Breeze (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 S Pasquier	 13.3%	 M Delzangles	 9.5%
11	 573	 Brodure (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	M Guyon	 16.3%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.3%
12	 0	 Zauba	 58	 [	3]	 C Belmont (2.5)	 8.6%	 A Fabre	 21.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Dschingis Dragon (FR)
	 1	 Darylakha (IRE)
	 2	 Likasa (FR)
	 11	 Brodure (IRE)

3	 Dschingis Dragon (FR)	67%
1	 Darylakha (IRE)	 33%
11	Brodure (IRE)	 33%

Race Preview: Dschingis Dragon (FR) Track specialist who will run well. Darylakha (IRE) Encour-
aging first-up run when finishing 3th over 2400m. Should improve and strip fitter. Likasa (FR) Average 
effort last start when 7th from 16 runners and beaten 2.81 lengths over 2200m. Expect to improve 
here. Brodure (IRE) Better run last start, beaten 1.25 lengths into over 2200m. Genuine chance on 
the back of the last effort.

RACE  7	 8:32 PM	 (€13,000)	 Vittel	 --   1600m
1	 715889	 Second To None (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	F Foresi	 2.7%	 A Coelho	 11.1%
2	 067411	 Prairie Glory (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 C Berge (1.5)	 8.4%	 G Snijders	 50.0%
3	 768972	 Linfasommer (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 E Puillet-roda (3.5)	 7.6%	 M Pitart	 10.1%
4	 523250	 Milad (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 C Carboni (3.5)	 0.0%	 M Baratti	 11.8%
5	 064729	 Agri (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 S Vogt (1.5)	 13.2%	 St Richter	 9.5%
6	 850250	 Vale Rainbow (GER)	 56	 [	11]	M Riehl (2.5)	 0.0%	 H Blume	 7.1%
7	 874479	 Chipping Away (IRE)	 56	 [	2]	 M Seidl	 14.0%	 Frau J Mayer	 4.0%
8	 990560	 Brave Shiina (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 P Bazire	 8.5%	 Mme Y Vollmer	 7.8%
9	 432	 Verdant Lady (IRE)	 54.5	 [	12]	T Trullier	 7.4%	 N Clement	 12.5%
10	900006	 Kynada (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 M Stehli	 10.7%
11	742060	 Kadiyac (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 R Chotard	 8.0%
12	000000	 Montasia (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 Laura Grosso (1.5)	 7.3%	 And Roussel	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VITTEL 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Prairie Glory (FR)
	 9	 Verdant Lady (IRE)
	 3	 Linfasommer (FR)
	 4	 Milad (FR)

12	Montasia (FR)	 44%

Race Preview: Prairie Glory (FR) Winner of last two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a 
row. Verdant Lady (IRE) Solid effort last start, beaten 1.25 lengths into second over 1800m. Among 
the chances. Linfasommer (FR) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.12 lengths over 1600m. Big 
chance to score here. Milad (FR) First up from a break after 52 days and may need the run.

RACE  8	 8:50 PM	 (€22,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1400m
1	 5	 Times Warrior	 58	 [	14]	E Corallo	 13.0%	 C Ferland	 13.8%
2	 0	 Monsieur Dupont (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 B Murzabayev	 10.8%	 H Blume	 7.1%
3	 533	 Paintello (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 C Soumillon	 11.3%	 Frau A Budka	 9.6%
4	 23	 Halva (IRE)	 56.5	 [	3]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 F Chappet	 9.3%
5	 32	 Marjane (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	C Demuro	 13.3%	 F Chappet	 9.3%
6	 323722	 Spring Heart (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 R Mangione	 7.8%	 A G Botti	 8.0%
7	 4	 Forcefull (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 10.5%	 X Blanchet	 3.0%
8	 7585	 La Desinence (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.0%	 J Leroy	 15.7%
9	 322332	 Avenue Montaigne (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	M Guyon	 16.3%	 F Graffard	 23.8%
10	 3242	 Moonfire (IRE)	 56.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 19.0%	 H Pantall	 12.4%
11	 5	 Back To The Well (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 L Carboni (2)	 9.4%	 F Graffard	 23.8%
12	 	 Hello Sweety	 56.5	 [	1]	 J Moutard	 5.9%	 Mme A Karkosa	 9.2%
13	 95	 Fenix Cen (IRE)	 56.5	 [	4]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.1%	 M Guarnieri	 6.8%
14	 	 Master Pat (FR)	 56	 [	12]	L Boisseau	 5.3%	 Mme A Crombez	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Marjane (FR)
	 9	 Avenue Montaigne (FR)
	 10	 Moonfire (IRE)
	 1	 Times Warrior

10	Moonfire (IRE)	 67%
5	 Marjane (FR)	 50%
9	 Avenue Montaigne (FR)	50%
6	 Spring Heart (FR)	 42%
3	 Paintello (FR)	 33%

9	 Avenue Montaigne (FR)	1:18.26
7	 Forcefull (FR)	 1:18.86
13	Fenix Cen (IRE)	 1:22.46
3	 Paintello (FR)	 1:23.37
10	Moonfire (IRE)	 1:25.71

Race Preview: Marjane (FR) Solid effort last start, beaten 3.00 lengths into second over 1400m. 
Among the chances. Avenue Montaigne (FR) Ultra consistent galloper and who can play a part in the 
finish. Moonfire (IRE) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance. Times War-
rior Encouraging first-up run when finishing 5th over 1600m. Should improve and strip fitter.

RACE  9	 9:25 PM	 (€16,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1600m
1	 521707	 Crisalsa (FR)	 69	 [	1]	 P Lotout	 21.6%	 G Juillet	 6.6%
2	 029123	 Karinas Dream (FR)	 69	 [	2]	 T Foucher	 16.7%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.6%
3	 800044	 Mr Goodnight	 67	 [	7]	 Mr F Guy	 20.6%	 E D Monfort	 8.6%
4	 720080	 Black Lives Matter (FR)	 66	 [	6]	 H Barbe (0.5)	 40.0%	 M Nigge	 10.7%
5	 000000	 Shamsoun	 66	 [	5]	 A Menendez	 0.0%	 G Guillermo	 0.0%
6	 076700	 Roi De Flandre (FR)	 66	 [	8]	 J Plassard	 12.5%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
7	 067776	 Chaldero (FR)	 66	 [	4]	 M Luka	 0.0%	 M N Nieslanik	 7.1%
8	 655604	 Lovely Lady	 64.5	 [	3]	 R Lemiere (1)	 4.8%	 F Chappet	 9.3%
9	 800760	 Dzarina (FR)	 64.5	 [	9]	 J Hondier (2)	 0.0%	 F Monnier	 6.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Mr Goodnight
	 2	 Karinas Dream (FR)
	 8	 Lovely Lady
	 1	 Crisalsa (FR)

Race Preview: Mr Goodnight Better run last start, beaten 1.38 lengths into over 1400m. Genuine 
chance on the back of the last effort. Karinas Dream (FR) In good form. Finished 3rd over 1400m at 
Saint-Cloud in Class 3 Divided Handicap on 30 June 2024. Merits healthy respect. Lovely Lady Place 
chance in this line-up. Crisalsa (FR) Better than recent runs suggest.

RACE 10	 9:42 PM	 (€16,000)	 Vittel	 --   1300m
1	 000707	 Amazon Prince (IRE)	 60	 [	2]	 H Boutin	 9.0%	 J Carvalho	 10.8%
2	 242278	 Red Torch	 59	 [	12]	F Foresi	 2.7%	 F Foresi	 6.7%
3	 695010	 True Romance (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 F Lefebvre	 5.7%	 G Courbot	 6.6%
4	 738051	 I Dare (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 Mme N Sigaud	 --%
5	 339101	 Warrior (GER)	 58	 [	5]	 S Breux	 4.0%	 U Schwinn	 6.3%
6	 698000	 Pego (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 S Laurent	 5.6%	 Marion Weber	 0.0%
7	 346672	 So Gold	 57	 [	1]	 E Weissmeier (1.5)	 1.9%	 F X Weissmeier	 8.5%
8	 958403	 No Time (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	P Bazire	 8.5%	 M Krebs	 7.6%
9	 081602	 Hur Cat (FR)	 55.5	 [	7]	 J Claudic	 4.8%	 M Krebs	 7.6%
10	216345	 Two Two Two (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 H Journiac	 8.0%	 Mme C Janssen	 7.1%
11	900044	 Best Sixteen (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	M Riehl (1.5)	 0.0%	 H Blume	 7.1%
12	907324	 Leeroy Gold (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	C Berge	 8.4%	 Mme M Renggli	 0.0%
13	583678	 Boca Spirit (FR)	 54	 [	15]	M Seidl	 14.0%	 U Schwinn	 6.3%
14	505078	 Dayyan (FR)	 52.5	 [	9]	 G Sias	 10.9%	 U Schwinn	 6.3%
15	100095	 Blue Dream (FR)	 51.5	 [	14]	T Trullier	 7.4%	 G Courbot	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VITTEL 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 5	 Warrior (GER)
	 11	 Best Sixteen (FR)
	 9	 Hur Cat (FR)
	 8	 No Time (FR)

Race Preview: Warrior (GER) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Best Sixteen 
(FR) Better run last start, beaten 0.88 lengths into over 1400m. Genuine chance on the back of the 
last effort. Hur Cat (FR) Solid effort last start, beaten 1.25 lengths into second over 1200m. Among 
the chances. No Time (FR) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.75 lengths over 1400m. Big 
chance.
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RACE 11	 10:00 PM	 (€26,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1600m
1	 082826	 Noir Bleu (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 5.7%	 Y Barberot	 9.0%
2	 032510	 Parrhesia (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.6%	 Mme A Crombez	 7.5%
3	 76	 Marsilius (IRE)	 55	 [	5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 10.2%	 M Nigge	 10.7%
4	 387847	 Une Peinture (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 T Bachelot	 11.3%	 M Rolland	 14.5%
5	 	 Gazaria (IRE)	 54.5	 [	6]	 B Marie	 4.4%	 V Luka	 3.8%
6	 131548	 Marselan (FR)	 54	 [	2]	 T Piccone	 11.1%	 A Lopez	 6.7%
7	 545343	 Familiar (IRE)	 54	 [	10]	M Guyon	 16.3%	 A G Botti	 8.0%
8	 061000	 True Value (FR)	 53.5	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 7.2%	 Mme C Barbe	 11.0%
9	 880	 Best Shalaa (FR)	 53.5	 [	7]	 A Pouchin	 12.2%	 Y Barberot	 9.0%
10	282380	 Princesse Bobby (FR)	 53.5	 [	11]	A Madamet	 10.5%	 X Blanchet	 3.0%
11	 71964	 Red Countess (FR)	 52.5	 [	4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 8.0%	 R Chotard	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Une Peinture (FR)
	 2	 Parrhesia (FR)
	 7	 Familiar (IRE)
	 1	 Noir Bleu (FR)

7	 Familiar (IRE)	 100%
2	 Parrhesia (FR)	 67%
6	 Marselan (FR)	 50%

Race Preview: Une Peinture (FR) Takes on weaker and would not be a shock winner. Parrhesia 
(FR) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Familiar (IRE) Better run last start, beaten 1.50 lengths into 
over 1600m. Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Noir Bleu (FR) Chance on penultimate 
run.

RACE 12	 10:35 PM	 (€18,000)	 Clairefontaine	 --   1800m
1	 000000	 Bandastar (FR)	 68	 [	1]	 R Relano Sieira	 --%	 P&f & Renaut	 3.6%
2	 100050	 Downeva	 68	 [	5]	 B Weber	 27.8%	 Mme R Bouckhuyt	 10.0%
3	 307010	 San Teodorico (FR)	 68	 [	4]	 T Kingsley	 --%	 S Pecoraro	 5.6%
4	 702000	 Magnetique	 67.5	 [	8]	 J Langhard	 0.0%	 J Parize	 6.9%
5	 508205	 Kick Boxing (FR)	 66.5	 [	7]	 S Brotherton	 0.0%	 S Cerulis	 5.6%
6	 932162	 Atlantica (FR)	 66	 [	6]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 8.0%	 J P Sauvage	 5.5%
7	 000000	 Cala Moli (FR)	 66	 [	9]	 A Peltier	 4.8%	 PH V D Poele	 9.0%
8	 970602	 De Quevedo (FR)	 65	 [	2]	 E Hedman	 0.0%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
9	 429670	 Triptajika (FR)	 62	 [	10]	M Bourillon	 0.0%	 J Parize	 6.9%
10	700583	 October Chope (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 M Bourgeais	 42.9%	 C Boutin	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CLAIREFONTAINE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 6	 Atlantica (FR)
	 8	 De Quevedo (FR)
	 5	 Kick Boxing (FR)
	 3	 San Teodorico (FR)

2	 Downeva	 33%
6	 Atlantica (FR)	 33%
5	 Kick Boxing (FR)	 17%
4	 Magnetique	 8%

6	 Atlantica (FR)	 29%
1	 Bandastar (FR)	 27%
2	 Downeva	 17%
8	 De Quevedo (FR)	 17%
4	 Magnetique	 16%

7	 Cala Moli (FR)	 1:49.48
6	 Atlantica (FR)	 1:49.96
2	 Downeva	 1:50.16
9	 Triptajika (FR)	 1:51.32
4	 Magnetique	 1:51.80

Race Preview: Atlantica (FR) Narrowly beaten last start when only 0.12 lengths over 1800m. Big 
chance to score here. De Quevedo (FR) Solid effort last start, beaten 1.25 lengths into second over 
1800m. Among the chances. Kick Boxing (FR) Is inconsistent but chance on best form. San Teo-
dorico (FR) Has not raced since finishing 14 out of 17 runners over 127 days ago. Watch betting.

FRIDAY, 02 AUG 2024

FRANCE
VITTEL/ CLAIREFONTAINE

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1 场	 5:45 PM	 (10,500欧元)	 					   维泰勒	 -- 2100公尺
1	 203140	礼貌男	 Pleaseman (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 8.0%	 高利	 8.2%
2	 743079	曼多吉	 Mandoki (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 威梅尔(1.5)	 1.9%	 维斯梅尔	 3.8%
3	 636342	加丽卡	 Zarica	 56.5	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 7.4%	 菲利潘	 13.9%
4	 540000	乌凯尔	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 沃格特(1.5)	13.2%	 利奇特	 9.5%
5	 383097	无界限	 No Barrier	 56	 [	 2]	 佛乐斯	 2.7%	 科尔赫	 11.1%
6	 647577	摩科特	 Morcote (SWI)	 56	 [	 4]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 伯克赛	 9.8%
7	 756029	莫纳特吉	 Mona Trezy (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 卡巴尔(3.5)	 0.0%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
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佳选 	 维泰勒 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	礼貌男

	 3	 加丽卡

	 6	 摩科特

	 4	 乌凯尔

赛事预览: 礼貌男 小憩归来上阵此赛程有机会夺魁。 加丽卡 上役赛事落后不远，上阵此程有机

会上榜。 摩科特 与此骑师搭档可争得奖金。 乌凯尔 排位理想，挑战此场合能有一番作为。

第  2 场	 6:47 PM	 (12,000欧元)	 					   维泰勒	 -- 2100公尺
1	 37460	清吉艺术	 Dschingis Art (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 西亚斯(2.5)	10.9%	 卡拉勇	 2.2%
2	 694	弗雷吉	 Freeze (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 贝奇(1.5)	 8.4%	 H宝敏	 7.1%
3	 706025	欧拉夫	 Olaf (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 赛德	 14.0%	 H宝敏	 7.1%
4	 44	月神之刃	 Lunates Fal (MOR)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴基尔	 8.5%	 沃梅尔	 7.8%
5	 65	朱尔斯	 Mister Jules (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 7.4%	 菲利潘	 13.9%
6	 659	爱的伤疤	 Scaramouche (GER)	 56	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 9.0%	 卡维赫	 10.8%
7	 709	琼斯站长	 Bustopher Jones (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 布里斯	 4.0%	 维特菲	 4.0%
8	 68486	欢乐合唱	 Mqse Du Berger (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 9.0%	 费伯华	 21.3%
9	 06	卡拉法尔	 Cara Fal (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 沃梅尔	 7.8%
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佳选 	 维泰勒 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 8	欢乐合唱

	 4	 月神之刃

	 2	 弗雷吉

	 3	 欧拉夫

赛事预览: 欢乐合唱 降级至此赛程较合适，今有机会争胜。 月神之刃 前仗表现理想，今状态

更勇可上榜。 弗雷吉 至今已渐入佳境，今能有更多进展。 欧拉夫 状态渐勇，于此场合能拼入

榜内。

第  3 场	 7:05 PM	 (14,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 2200公尺
1	 391100	查尔杰飞	 Zelzefyr (FR)	 72.5	 [	 7]	 雅涵	 0.0%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
2	 030267	甜蜜小物	 Sweetest Thing (FR)	 72.5	 [	 5]	 布克	 --%	 杜诚高	 9.5%
3	 352343	黑色早晨	 Black Morning	 72	 [	 6]	 马楠德	 0.0%	 皮利森	 6.4%
4	 055504	阿吉龙	 Argyron (IRE)	 70.5	 [	 2]	 维尔	 12.5%	 韦尔	 10.5%
5	 400800	塔瑟纳	 Tarcenay (IRE)	 66	 [	 1]	 珀奇	 0.0%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
6	 087000	梅里尔	 Parfaite Merill (FR)	 65	 [	 4]	 普拉萨德	 12.5%	 奥夫雷	 4.4%
7	 900006	穆达密斯	 Multamis (IRE)	 65	 [	 3]	 卢卡	 0.0%	 贝尔汀	 0.0%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 3	黑色早晨

	 4	 阿吉龙

	 2	 甜蜜小物

	 1	 查尔杰飞

5	 塔瑟纳	 21%
3	 黑色早晨	 17%

赛事预览: 黑色早晨 上役赛事仅以微差落后，上阵此程胜算大。 阿吉龙 休战复出值得多加留

意，今可有佳绩。 甜蜜小物 小憩归来首战有机会捎来佳音。 查尔杰飞 若状态返勇可有佳绩，

不容忽视。

第  4 场	 7:40 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 2400公尺
1	 3	猛火	 Catch Fire	 58	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 格拉法	 23.8%
2	 4	石虎	 Tiger Rock (IRE)	 58	 [	 1]	 克鲁贝勒	 8.9%	 鲁热	 22.8%
3	 434	拉斯达	 Speed For Fun (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 科莱门	 12.5%
4	 0	可爱之心	 Lovely Heart (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 马莉	 4.4%	 弗汀纳	 3.7%
5	 4225	斯宾尼洛	 Spinello (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.3%	 巴拉迪	 11.8%
6	 0	艾隆佐	 Alonzo (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 杜博特(1.5)	 5.9%	 蓝斑核	 5.6%
7	 0	看见	 So I See (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 9.0%	 史玛嘉	 4.9%
8	 	埃默里	 Embruns Emery (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 普兰奇	 8.7%	 巴朗奇	 6.7%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 5	斯宾尼洛

	 2	 石虎

	 1	 猛火

	 3	 拉斯达

1	 猛火	 33%

赛事预览: 斯宾尼洛 上役赛事表现更佳，上阵此程能再显身手。 石虎 首战表现出色，于此场

合状态更佳可再现雄风。 猛火 有顶级师傅助阵难被超越。 拉斯达 战绩不俗，上阵此程没有

问题。

第  5 场	 7:57 PM	 (17,000欧元)	 					   维泰勒	 -- 1600公尺
1	 185265	夏日狂欢	 Sommerblitz (GER)	 59	 [	 3]	 威梅尔(1.5)	 1.9%	 维米尔	 8.5%
2	 661076	伊泰尔	 Etel (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 贝斯尼	 9.0%	 克隆贝	 7.5%
3	 286229	利贝迪	 Liberte	 57.5	 [	 7]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 5.7%	 科莱门	 12.5%
4	 420434	韦迪皮尼	 Viadeipispini (IRE)	 57.5	 [	10]	 西亚斯(2.5)	10.9%	 伯迪	 8.0%
5	 330900	菲沃利	 Favory Chop (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.0%	 史比彻	 13.0%
6	 404554	巴乐利安	 Balerion (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴基尔	 8.5%	 布兰切	 3.0%
7	 876565	马蒂尼	 Rockstar Martini (IRE)	 55	 [	 8]	 贝奇	 8.4%	 穆林	 0.0%
8	 662504	瓦德少女	 Waldlady (FR)	 55	 [	 5]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 维特菲	 4.0%
9	 084272	美好七号	 Seventh Wonder (FR)	 55	 [	 4]	 沃格特(1.5)	13.2%	 伯克赛	 9.8%
10	 78	卡纳特	 Canet De Salars (FR)	 54	 [	 9]	 缇森(2.5)	 5.0%	 伯迪	 8.0%
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佳选 	 维泰勒 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	美好七号

	 1	 夏日狂欢

	 3	 利贝迪

	 4	 韦迪皮尼

赛事预览: 美好七号 前仗表现理想，上阵此程有机会争胜。 夏日狂欢 前仗表现可取，于此赛程

能再下一城。 利贝迪 有此骑师搭档能争得一席之位。 韦迪皮尼 挑战此场合有机会获得奖金。

第  6 场	 8:15 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 2400公尺
1	 3	达利拉卡	 Darylakha (IRE)	 58	 [	12]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 格拉法	 23.8%
2	 27	利卡莎	 Likasa (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 韦兰特(2.5)	 6.3%	 鲁热	 22.8%
3	 2	成吉猛龙	 Dschingis Dragon (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 12.2%	 巴伯罗	 9.0%
4	 0	战斗天使	 Battle Angel (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.3%	 布里森	 16.7%
5	 08	极速宫杰	 Speedy Gonzalez (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 汤文升	 11.1%	 乐纳	 10.9%
6	 9790	美酒少女	 Estella Mobray (IRE)	 58	 [	 8]	 吉列莫	 0.0%	 圭利莫	 0.0%
7	 4	瓦卡纳	 Valkana (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 古洛彻	 3.4%	 瑟吉诺	 2.1%
8	 7347	潘德拉	 Panthera (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 梅努希尔	 12.4%
9	 04	我的思想	 My Mind (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 布兰切	 3.0%
10	 0	夏风	 Summer Breeze (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 13.3%	 杜诚高	 9.5%
11	 573	布罗杜尔	 Brodure (IRE)	 58	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 柏利时	 17.3%
12	 0	九号湖	 Zauba	 58	 [	 3]	 贝蒙特(2.5)	 8.6%	 费伯华	 21.3%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	成吉猛龙

	 1	 达利拉卡

	 2	 利卡莎

	11	布罗杜尔

3	 成吉猛龙	 67%
1	 达利拉卡	 33%
11	布罗杜尔	 33%

赛事预览: 成吉猛龙 乃此赛程专家，今于此程获胜不难。 达利拉卡 首战表现理想，上阵此程状

态更佳可有作为。 利卡莎 凭上役赛事佳绩上阵此程可争得位置。 布罗杜尔 前仗表现不俗，今

值得留意。

02-08-2024 星期五

法国
维泰勒/ 克莱福庭
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第  7 场	 8:32 PM	 (13,000欧元)	 					   维泰勒	 -- 1600公尺
1	 715889	第二棒	 Second To None (IRE)	 59	 [	10]	 佛乐斯	 2.7%	 科尔赫	 11.1%
2	 067411	胜利莱利	 Prairie Glory (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 贝奇(1.5)	 8.4%	 斯尼德	 50.0%
3	 768972	琳法索梅	 Linfasommer (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 罗达(3.5)	 7.6%	 毕塔特	 10.1%
4	 523250	米拉德	 Milad (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 卡波尼(3.5)	 0.0%	 巴拉迪	 11.8%
5	 064729	豪厉	 Agri (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 沃格特(1.5)	13.2%	 利奇特	 9.5%
6	 850250	瓦尔彩虹	 Vale Rainbow (GER)	 56	 [	11]	 利赫尔(2.5)	 0.0%	 H宝敏	 7.1%
7	 874479	逃离	 Chipping Away (IRE)	 56	 [	 2]	 赛德	 14.0%	 玛耶	 4.0%
8	 990560	勇敢新纳	 Brave Shiina (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴基尔	 8.5%	 沃梅尔	 7.8%
9	 432	青翠女士	 Verdant Lady (IRE)	 54.5	 [	12]	 杜利尔	 7.4%	 科莱门	 12.5%
10	 900006	基纳达	 Kynada (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 史戴利	 10.7%
11	 742060	卡地亚克	 Kadiyac (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 肖塔尔	 8.0%
12	 000000	蒙塔夏	 Montasia (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 格罗苏(1.5)	 7.3%	 罗素尔	 0.0%
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佳选 	 维泰勒 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	胜利莱利

	 9	 青翠女士

	 3	 琳法索梅

	 4	 米拉德

12	蒙塔夏	 44%

赛事预览: 胜利莱利 前两役赛事均获胜，今于此程有机会获得三连胜。 青翠女士 凭上役赛事佳

绩于此程可有一番大作为。 琳法索梅 上役赛事落后不远，今有一定的机会。 米拉德 休战复出

随时能带来惊喜。

第  8 场	 8:50 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 1400公尺
1	 5	时光战士	 Times Warrior	 58	 [	14]	 科雷拉	 13.0%	 霍利达	 13.8%
2	 0	杜潘怪兽	 Monsieur Dupont (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 10.8%	 H宝敏	 7.1%
3	 533	增值	 Paintello (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 苏铭伦	 11.3%	 巴德卡	 9.6%
4	 23	哈尔瓦	 Halva (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 卓必达	 9.3%
5	 32	玛占尼	 Marjane (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 13.3%	 卓必达	 9.3%
6	 323722	春心	 Spring Heart (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 7.8%	 伯迪	 8.0%
7	 4	强力	 Forcefull (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 布兰切	 3.0%
8	 7585	结局	 La Desinence (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 利库维	 9.0%	 勒雷	 15.7%
9	 322332	蒙泰尼道	 Avenue Montaigne (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 格拉法	 23.8%
10	 3242	火月	 Moonfire (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 19.0%	 彭塔	 12.4%
11	 5	回归	 Back To The Well (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 卡博尼(2)	 9.4%	 格拉法	 23.8%
12	 	你好甜心	 Hello Sweety	 56.5	 [	 1]	 穆塔德	 5.9%	 卡克沙	 9.2%
13	 95	菲尼森	 Fenix Cen (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.1%	 贾尼利	 6.8%
14	 	伯特大师	 Master Pat (FR)	 56	 [	12]	 博斯奥	 5.3%	 克隆贝	 7.5%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	玛占尼

	 9	 蒙泰尼道

	10	火月

	 1	 时光战士

10	火月	 67%
5	 玛占尼	 50%
9	 蒙泰尼道	 50%
6	 春心	 42%
3	 增值	 33%

9	 蒙泰尼道	1:18.26
7	 强力	 1:18.86
13	菲尼森	 1:22.46
3	 增值	 1:23.37
10	火月	 1:25.71

赛事预览: 玛占尼 前仗表现出色，上阵此程有机会争胜。 蒙泰尼道 状态极稳，于此场合可拼

入三甲。 火月 乃此赛程专家，今可力撼群驹。 时光战士 首战表现不俗，今能有更理想的成

绩单。

第  9 场	 9:25 PM	 (16,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 1600公尺
1	 521707	克里萨莎	 Crisalsa (FR)	 69	 [	 1]	 罗杜	 21.6%	 祖伊乐	 6.6%
2	 029123	卡琳纳斯	 Karinas Dream (FR)	 69	 [	 2]	 T弗齐	 16.7%	 维斯米	 9.6%
3	 800044	晚安先生	 Mr Goodnight	 67	 [	 7]	 基尔	 20.6%	 蒙弗特	 8.6%
4	 720080	自由生活	 Black Lives Matter (FR)	 66	 [	 6]	 巴尔比(0.5)	40.0%	 尼基	 10.7%
5	 000000	善松	 Shamsoun	 66	 [	 5]	 马楠德	 0.0%	 圭利莫	 0.0%
6	 076700	弗兰德	 Roi De Flandre (FR)	 66	 [	 8]	 普拉萨德	 12.5%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
7	 067776	恰德洛	 Chaldero (FR)	 66	 [	 4]	 卢卡	 0.0%	 尼斯拉尼	 7.1%
8	 655604	可爱少女	 Lovely Lady	 64.5	 [	 3]	 乐米尔(1)	 4.8%	 卓必达	 9.3%
9	 800760	查林纳	 Dzarina (FR)	 64.5	 [	 9]	 汉迪尔(2)	 0.0%	 蒙尼尔	 6.0%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	晚安先生

	 2	 卡琳纳斯

	 8	 可爱少女

	 1	 克里萨莎

赛事预览: 晚安先生 上役赛事表现亮眼，上阵此程可重振前仗雄风。 卡琳纳斯 状态理想，于

此场合值得尊敬。 可爱少女 挑战此赛程能拼得位置。 克里萨莎 近期表现渐佳，上阵此程可有

佳绩。

第 10 场	9:42 PM	 (16,000欧元)	 					   维泰勒	 -- 1300公尺
1	 000707	热带王子	 Amazon Prince (IRE)	 60	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 9.0%	 卡维赫	 10.8%
2	 242278	红灯	 Red Torch	 59	 [	12]	 佛乐斯	 2.7%	 弗雷西	 6.7%
3	 695010	真浪漫	 True Romance (FR)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 勒斐布	 5.7%	 科博特	 6.6%
4	 738051	我敢	 I Dare (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 斯格得	 --%
5	 339101	战将	 Warrior (GER)	 58	 [	 5]	 布里斯	 4.0%	 史文	 6.3%
6	 698000	佩格	 Pego (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 劳伦特	 5.6%	 温贝尔	 0.0%
7	 346672	金光	 So Gold	 57	 [	 1]	 威梅尔(1.5)	 1.9%	 维米尔	 8.5%
8	 958403	没时间	 No Time (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 巴基尔	 8.5%	 克雷布	 7.6%
9	 081602	胡猫	 Hur Cat (FR)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 科洛迪	 4.8%	 克雷布	 7.6%
10	 216345	二二二	 Two Two Two (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 卓尼克	 8.0%	 詹森	 7.1%
11	 900044	活力十六	 Best Sixteen (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 利赫尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 H宝敏	 7.1%
12	 907324	李雷黄金	 Leeroy Gold (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 贝奇	 8.4%	 朗格利	 0.0%
13	 583678	博卡精神	 Boca Spirit (FR)	 54	 [	15]	 赛德	 14.0%	 史文	 6.3%
14	 505078	大雁	 Dayyan (FR)	 52.5	 [	 9]	 西亚斯	 10.9%	 史文	 6.3%
15	 100095	蓝梦	 Blue Dream (FR)	 51.5	 [	14]	 杜利尔	 7.4%	 科博特	 6.6%
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佳选 	 维泰勒 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩

	 5	战将
	11	活力十六

	 9	 胡猫

	 8	 没时间

赛事预览: 战将 上役赛事胜得漂亮，今状态稳健再胜不奇。 活力十六 前仗表现可取，于此场合

有机会带来佳绩。 胡猫 状态理想，上阵此程有机会入围。 没时间 上役仅以微差落后，于此程

可上榜。

 
第 11 场	10:00 PM	 (26,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 1600公尺
1	 082826	诺尔布鲁	 Noir Bleu (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 5.7%	 巴伯罗	 9.0%
2	 032510	帕赫西亚	 Parrhesia (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.6%	 克隆贝	 7.5%
3	 76	马希利斯	 Marsilius (IRE)	 55	 [	 5]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 尼基	 10.7%
4	 387847	平图尔	 Une Peinture (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 11.3%	 罗伦	 14.5%
5	 	加沙	 Gazaria (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 马莉	 4.4%	 卢卡	 3.8%
6	 131548	马瑟兰	 Marselan (FR)	 54	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 11.1%	 洛博兹	 6.7%
7	 545343	知名人物	 Familiar (IRE)	 54	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 伯迪	 8.0%
8	 061000	真实价值	 True Value (FR)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 7.2%	 鲍尔柏	 11.0%
9	 880	美妙沙拉	 Best Shalaa (FR)	 53.5	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 12.2%	 巴伯罗	 9.0%
10	 282380	波比公主	 Princesse Bobby (FR)	 53.5	 [	11]	 马德梅	 10.5%	 布兰切	 3.0%
11	 71964	红女爵	 Red Countess (FR)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 8.0%	 肖塔尔	 8.0%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	平图尔

	 2	 帕赫西亚

	 7	 知名人物

	 1	 诺尔布鲁

7	 知名人物	 100%
2	 帕赫西亚	 67%
6	 马瑟兰	 50%

赛事预览: 平图尔 于此程对手实力欠佳，今胜算大。 帕赫西亚 有此骑师搭档难对付，不失为三

甲之才。 知名人物 上役表现出色，今可再显身手。 诺尔布鲁 今凭佳状能有作为。
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第 12 场	10:35 PM	 (18,000欧元)	 					   克莱福庭	 -- 1800公尺
1	 000000	班达之星	 Bandastar (FR)	 68	 [	 1]	 希拉	 --%	 李纳特	 3.6%
2	 100050	道尼娃	 Downeva	 68	 [	 5]	 威博	 27.8%	 伯克胡	 10.0%
3	 307010	缇多立克	 San Teodorico (FR)	 68	 [	 4]	 金斯利	 --%	 皮克拉洛	 5.6%
4	 702000	磁铁王	 Magnetique	 67.5	 [	 8]	 朗哈德	 0.0%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
5	 508205	飞踢术	 Kick Boxing (FR)	 66.5	 [	 7]	 普德顿	 0.0%	 蓝斑核	 5.6%
6	 932162	大西洋	 Atlantica (FR)	 66	 [	 6]	 拉瑞	 8.0%	 索瓦热	 5.5%
7	 000000	卡拉莫里	 Cala Moli (FR)	 66	 [	 9]	 佩缇尔	 4.8%	 万珀尔	 9.0%
8	 970602	奇伟多	 De Quevedo (FR)	 65	 [	 2]	 赫德曼	 0.0%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
9	 429670	塔基卡	 Triptajika (FR)	 62	 [	10]	 百利龙	 0.0%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
10	 700583	十月列车	 October Chope (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 博杰斯	 42.9%	 柏丁	 7.0%
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佳选 	 克莱福庭 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 6	大西洋

	 8	 奇伟多

	 5	 飞踢术

	 3	 缇多立克

2	 道尼娃	 33%
6	 大西洋	 33%
5	 飞踢术	 17%
4	 磁铁王	 8%

6	 大西洋	 29%
1	 班达之星	 27%
2	 道尼娃	 17%
8	 奇伟多	 17%
4	 磁铁王	 16%

7	 卡拉莫里	1:49.48
6	 大西洋	 1:49.96
2	 道尼娃	 1:50.16
9	 塔基卡	 1:51.32
4	 磁铁王	 1:51.80

赛事预览: 大西洋 上役赛事落后不远，今于此程胜利呼声最高。 奇伟多 凭上役赛事佳绩上阵此

程值得关注。 飞踢术 状态难预测但实力不俗不容错失。 缇多立克 休战复出再度上场可期待。
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